Denton Independent School District
Request for Travel
Non State-Sanctioned Activities™

l. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA
Campus Strickland Middle School Date of Request 12411112
School Organization Strickland Honor Band Activity Sponsor Kristin Staniszewski

ll. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL

Destination(s)** San Antonio
Description of Activities or Events Friday- Travel/Contest; Saturday- Fiesta Texas Awards Ceremony; Sunday-Travel Home

Dates of Travel May 3- May 5, 2013 Mode of Travel Charter Bus

Mumber of Student Participants _42 Mumber of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones 10
Expose students to the cultural and historical parts of San Antonio while providing

Educational Purposes and Value
thermn an opportunity to perfarm and compete with bands from across the state of Texas

** Altach copy of proposed itinerary

lll. SOURCE OF FUNDING

Source Amoun ***Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required)
O District Title 1 —
Students (personal) $300.00
O Organization
O Fund Raising Activities***
O Other: o
Total Cost of Activity 12,6800
Estimated Cost/Student $300
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THIS IS YOUR TICKET ON THE BUS

You must present your itinerary to load the bus on Friday morning — don’t lose it @
Strickland Middle School Band —San Antonio Trip Itinerary

Friday, May 3, 2013:

7:00am
7:15am
7:30am
11:00am
2:00pm
4:30pm
5:40 pm
5:10pm
5:40pm
6:00pm
6:15pm
7:30pm
8:00 pm

10:00 pm
11:00 pm
11:05 pm

Meet at Strickland M3

Introduce the Students to the Chaperones.

Depart for San Antonio

Stop for Lunch

Arrive at River Center Mall

Depart for Stevens High School

Warm-up

Perform

Return to bus with chaperone

Depart for Dinner

Arrive at Dinner

Depart for Hotel

Arrive at Hotel - CHECK IN (Ms. Stan only) (Trip crew and respective chaperones
unload the bus; chaperones get room keys from Ms. Stan for yourselves and your
student groups.) After check-in, time to swim and relax.

Everyone report to your hotel room.

LIGHTS OUT/ ROOM CHECK- NO EXCEFTIONS!

Chaperone Meeting

Saturday, May 4, 2013

7:00 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
2:00 pm
545 pm
7:30 pm
9:00 pm
9:30 pm
10:00 pm
11:00 pm

RISE AND SHINE

Chaperones get Fiesta Texas Tickets for groups

Depart for Fiesta Texas

CHECK-IN WITH CHAPERCONES at FRONT ENTRAMNCE!
MEET at Front Entrance

Awards Ceremony - Walk to the ceremony with your Chaperone
Depart Fiesta Texas - Walk to bus with your chaperone

Arrive at Hotel

EVERYOME IN THEIR OWN ROOMS

LIGHTS QUT - ROOM CHECK - MO EXCEPTIONS!

Sunday, May 5, 2013

7:30 am
9:00 am

11:30 am
12:30 pm
3:.00 pm

RISE AND SHINE

Load the Bus. Make sure you have all of your things -we will not be coming back!
DEFPART!

Lunch

Check- in with Chaperones and load bus

Arrive back at Strickland

THIS IS YOUR TICKET ON THE BUS

You must present your itinerary to load the bus on Friday morning —don't lose it ©



