### Denton Independent School District Request for Travel Non State-Sanctioned Activities\*

ORGANIZATIONAL DAT	Ά		
Campus_Strickland Middle S	chool	Date of Request 12/11/12	
School Organization Strickla	nd Honor Band	Activity Sponsor Kristin Stanis	szewski
DESCRIPTION OF PRO	POSED TRAVEL		CARLO MARKATAN A
Destination(s)** San Antonio			<u> </u>
Description of Activities or Ev	ents Friday- Travel/Contest	Saturday- Fiesta Texas Awards Cer	emony; Sunday-Travel Home
Dates of Travel May 3- May	5, 2013	Mode of Travel Charter Bus	
Number of Student Participan	Number of Student Participants 42		aperones 10
		ne cultural and historical parts of S	, , , , ,
them an opportunity to perfo	orm and compete with ba	nds from across the state of Texa	as
Source  □ District Title 1  □ Students (personal)  □ Organization  □ Fund Raising Activities***	<u>Amount</u> \$300.00	***Description of Fund Raising	Activities (if required)
Other:			
Total Cost of Activ Estimated Cost/Stude			
ORGANIZATIONAL REV	/IEW / APPROVAL		
Principal NAME	la Cean Carmi	NOL KATHLEEN CAK	PMONA 12/11/12
School Operations David	t McCullap	David Mª Culla	12-13-12 C
Superintendent NAME	<u> </u>	SIGNATURE	DATE OF APPROVAL
Board President NAME		SIGNATURE	DATE OF APPROVAL  *Reference Policy FMG (L)

# THIS IS YOUR TICKET ON THE BUS

You must present your itinerary to load the bus on Friday morning – don't lose it © Strickland Middle School Band –San Antonio Trip Itinerary

Friday,	May 3	3, 2013:
---------	-------	----------

	3, 23, 33
7:00am	Meet at Strickland MS
7:15am	Introduce the Students to the Chaperones.
7:30am	Depart for San Antonio
11:00am	Stop for Lunch
2:00pm	Arrive at River Center Mall
4:30pm	Depart for Stevens High School
5:40 pm	Warm-up
5:10pm	Perform
5:40pm	Return to bus with chaperone
6:00pm	Depart for Dinner
6:15pm	Arrive at Dinner
7:30pm	Depart for Hotel
8:00 pm	Arrive at Hotel – CHECK IN (Ms. Stan only) (Trip crew and respective chaperones unload the bus; chaperones get room keys from Ms. Stan for yourselves and your student groups.) After check-in, time to swim and relax.
10:00 pm	Everyone report to your hotel room.
11:00 pm	LIGHTS OUT/ ROOM CHECK- NO EXCEPTIONS!
11:05 pm	Chaperone Meeting

#### Saturday, May 4, 2013

7:00 am	RISE AND SHINE
9:00 am	Chaperones get Fiesta Texas Tickets for groups
9:30 am	Depart for Fiesta Texas
2:00 pm	CHECK-IN WITH CHAPERONES at FRONT ENTRANCE!
6:45 pm	MEET at Front Entrance
7:30 pm	Awards Ceremony - Walk to the ceremony with your Chaperone
9:00 pm	Depart Fiesta Texas - Walk to bus with your chaperone
9:30 pm	Arrive at Hotel
10:00 pm	EVERYONE IN THEIR OWN ROOMS
11:00 pm	LIGHTS OUT - ROOM CHECK - NO EXCEPTIONS!

### Sunday, May 5, 2013

7:30 am	RISE AND SHINE	
9:00 am	Load the Bus. Make sure you have all of your things -we will not be coming back! DEPART!	
11:30 am	Lunch	
12:30 pm	Check- in with Chaperones and load bus	
3:00 pm	Arrive back at Strickland	

# THIS IS YOUR TICKET ON THE BUS

You must present your itinerary to load the bus on Friday morning - don't lose it @